
Show #62825 (Frank Craighead; Bozo Rogers; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): NYRCHA Tres Osos Summer Spectacular (6/28/2025)

NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 30  (Added Money: $7500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 DangerIsMyMiddleName Stephen Hutchins 437.50 James Wilson$5258.12

2 Call Me Mr Lucky Brandy Johnson 435.50 Joel Harper$4206.50

3 Fendr Bendr Joe Harper 434.00 Elizabeth Waguespack$3154.87

4T Triple X Chic Jason Patrick 433.50 Dana Grafft$2103.25

4T Sheza Sure Bet Shane Campbell 433.50 Bettie Fauntleroy$2103.25

4T Stylin Metallic Austin Gilley 433.50 Jamie Stackhouse$2103.25

7 Foxy Lil Cat Stephen Hutchins 432.00 Shayla Christianson$1261.95

8 Red Light Districts Austin Gilley 431.00 Terry Wolfe$841.30

9 LT SmartLilLenaBoon Shane Campbell 430.50 Tim And/or Lee Ann 

10 Mister One Time Chet Martin 429.50 Shelley Hagan

11 Actually Metallic Sandro Ferretti 428.50 Sandro Ferretti

12 SPF Last Call Sterling Slemp 426.50 Constance Engelbrecht

13 SJR Smokey Mist Austin Gilley 425.50 Nichole & Greg Gilley

14 Dirty Things Ben Bowman 424.50 John Brooke

15 Wrightimetosmokum Alex Sigler 424.00 High Times Ranch Llc

16 Metallic GunzNRosez Shane Campbell 422.50 Jane Lugo

17 Squeaky Reyalty Mark Sigler 422.00 Caroline Fletcher

18 Holly Time Clyde Shane Campbell 421.00 Jennifer Netherton

19 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 420.50 Stephanie Wickham

20 Ima Dirty Colored Boy Ben Bowman 417.00 John Brooke

21 Mr Nice Guy Mark Sigler 416.00 Kinda Silly Farm LLC

22 Playin For Smoke Robert Jennings 415.50 R & JS Holdings LLC

23 Stylish In Diamonds Josh Hasty 415.00 Josh Hasty

24 HQ Time To Shine Stephen Hutchins 414.50 Reid Hockenson

25T Chickasha Gay Peppy Sterling Slemp 413.50 Dr Ronald Sprouse

25T Telem To Watch Kevin Raber 413.50 Tammy Hays

27 Juana Talk Style Ben Bowman 413.00 Danielle Rehkamp

28 Play With Highbrow Barry Spinweber 408.00 Greg Harris

29 Dual Time Tess Chet Martin 407.50 Marie Fraser

30 Little Boy Boons Samantha Andriola 284.50 Samantha Andriola

NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 30 (Added Money: $3500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 DangerIsMyMiddleName Stephen Hutchins 437.50 James Wilson$2367.28

2 Call Me Mr Lucky Brandy Johnson 435.50 Joel Harper$1852.65

3 Fendr Bendr Joe Harper 434.00 Elizabeth Waguespack$1543.88

4T Triple X Chic Jason Patrick 433.50 Dana Grafft$960.63

4T Sheza Sure Bet Shane Campbell 433.50 Bettie Fauntleroy$960.63

4T Stylin Metallic Austin Gilley 433.50 Jamie Stackhouse$960.63

7 Foxy Lil Cat Stephen Hutchins 432.00 Shayla Christianson$720.48

8 Red Light Districts Austin Gilley 431.00 Terry Wolfe$514.63

9 LT SmartLilLenaBoon Shane Campbell 430.50 Tim And/or Lee Ann $411.70

10 Mister One Time Chet Martin 429.50 Shelley Hagan

11 Actually Metallic Sandro Ferretti 428.50 Sandro Ferretti

12 SPF Last Call Sterling Slemp 426.50 Constance Engelbrecht
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13 SJR Smokey Mist Austin Gilley 425.50 Nichole & Greg Gilley

14 Dirty Things Ben Bowman 424.50 John Brooke

15 Wrightimetosmokum Alex Sigler 424.00 High Times Ranch Llc

16 Metallic GunzNRosez Shane Campbell 422.50 Jane Lugo

17 Squeaky Reyalty Mark Sigler 422.00 Caroline Fletcher

18 Holly Time Clyde Shane Campbell 421.00 Jennifer Netherton

19 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 420.50 Stephanie Wickham

20 Ima Dirty Colored Boy Ben Bowman 417.00 John Brooke

21 Mr Nice Guy Mark Sigler 416.00 Kinda Silly Farm LLC

22 Playin For Smoke Robert Jennings 415.50 R & JS Holdings LLC

23 Stylish In Diamonds Josh Hasty 415.00 Josh Hasty

24 HQ Time To Shine Stephen Hutchins 414.50 Reid Hockenson

25T Chickasha Gay Peppy Sterling Slemp 413.50 Dr Ronald Sprouse

25T Telem To Watch Kevin Raber 413.50 Tammy Hays

27 Juana Talk Style Ben Bowman 413.00 Danielle Rehkamp

28 Play With Highbrow Barry Spinweber 408.00 Greg Harris

29 Dual Time Tess Chet Martin 407.50 Marie Fraser

30 Little Boy Boons Samantha Andriola 284.50 Samantha Andriola

NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 21 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Triple X Chic Jason Patrick 433.51 Dana Grafft$1491.07

2T Sheza Sure Bet Shane Campbell 433.50 Bettie Fauntleroy$1038.42

2T Stylin Metallic Austin Gilley 433.50 Jamie Stackhouse$1038.42

4 Red Light Districts Austin Gilley 431.00 Terry Wolfe$639.03

5 LT SmartLilLenaBoon Shane Campbell 430.50 Tim And/or Lee Ann $479.27

6 Actually Metallic Sandro Ferretti 428.50 Sandro Ferretti$372.77

7 SPF Last Call Sterling Slemp 426.50 Constance Engelbrecht$266.26

8 SJR Smokey Mist Austin Gilley 425.50 Nichole & Greg Gilley

9 Dirty Things Ben Bowman 424.50 John Brooke

10 Wrightimetosmokum Alex Sigler 424.00 High Times Ranch Llc

11 Metallic GunzNRosez Shane Campbell 422.50 Jane Lugo

12 Holly Time Clyde Shane Campbell 421.00 Jennifer Netherton

13 Ima Twixter Shane Campbell 420.50 Stephanie Wickham

14 Ima Dirty Colored Boy Ben Bowman 417.00 John Brooke

15 Playin For Smoke Robert Jennings 415.50 R & JS Holdings LLC

16 Stylish In Diamonds Josh Hasty 415.00 Josh Hasty

17T Chickasha Gay Peppy Sterling Slemp 413.50 Dr Ronald Sprouse

17T Telem To Watch Kevin Raber 413.50 Tammy Hays

19 Juana Talk Style Ben Bowman 413.00 Danielle Rehkamp

20 Play With Highbrow Barry Spinweber 408.00 Greg Harris

21 Little Boy Boons Samantha Andriola 284.50 Samantha Andriola

NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $2000.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Stil Inthe Starlight Cody Sabila 433.50 Cody Sabila$1499.12

2 Stylish In Diamonds Josh Hasty 415.00 Josh Hasty$899.48

3 Telem To Watch Kevin Raber 413.50 Tammy Hays$599.65
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4 Wicked Lil Elita Cody Sabila 408.00 Bonnie Johnson

5 Reydioactive Style Cody Sabila 399.50 Tamara Ames

6 Little Boy Boons Samantha Andriola 284.50 Samantha Andriola

NRCHA NPDERB: Non Pro Derby  Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $2750.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Stylin Metallic Jamie Stackhouse 434.50 Jamie Stackhouse$1611.00

2 Voodoo Vibes Ashley Lembke 433.50 Ashley Lembke$1208.25

3 Mister One Time Shelley Hagan 425.00 Shelley Hagan$805.50

4 Sannkit Floyd Zook 412.00 Floyd Zook$402.75

5 NotSurprisedToSmokum Anita Flick 398.50 Anita Flick

6 Chics Love Cash 177 James Roth 393.50 James Roth

7 Metallic Peacemaker Rachel Cobb 392.00 Rachel Cobb

NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 9 (Added Money: $2750.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Wood You Be Metallic Amanda Forraht 430.50 Amanda Forraht$1790.00

2 A Lazy Reys Remedy Meghan Ludwig 429.50 Meghan Ludwig$1342.50

3 Stoney Cool Mitch Jordan Egan 419.50 Jordan Egan$895.00

4 Hey Babe Jaime Pisculli 415.00 Jaime Pisculli$447.50

5 SJR Smokey Mist Nichole Gilley 410.00 Nichole & Greg Gilley

6 Mann Shes Handy Kassidy Cabot 407.00 Kassidy Cabot

7 Calll Me Rip Summer Kelley 401.50 Summer Kelley

8 Peptos Laci Playgirl Zach Petroski 391.50 Zach Petroski

9 Quahadi Chief Anna Richards 279.50 Anna Richards

NRCHA OBS: Bridle Spectacular Open Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 14 (Added Money: $7500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Shez Not Trashy Jed Lawrence 435.51 Meghan OBrien$3893.25

2 Sassys Smooth Cat Chet Martin 435.50 Marie Fraser$3244.37

3 Tater Tot Caserole Jason Patrick 432.50 Sheerlund Farms LLC$2595.50

4 SunshineInMyPocket Jason Patrick 431.50 Sheerlund Farms LLC$1946.63

5T One Time Up North Chet Martin 430.00 Up North Performance $648.88

5T Blu Boon Shining Jed Lawrence 430.00 Jed Lawrence$648.88

7 Little Boon Peep Alex Sigler 428.50 Jennifer Weeks

8 Senor Shiney Cat Mark Sigler 427.50 Kinda Silly Farm LLC

9 Flashed Brandy Johnson 425.50 Diane Wilson

10 Timeforlightening Ben Bowman 420.00 Flying B Ranch

11 Sunsets Barry Spinweber 419.00 Barry Spinweber

12 Talk It Walk It Rebecca Lipka 412.00 Elizabeth Piccone

13 Colonel Short Stuff Shane Campbell 263.00 Kyle W Sanders

14 Yellowstone 518 Austin Gilley 262.00 Ariana Cerecedes

NRCHA LOBS: Bridle Spectacular Limited Open Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $3500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Wild Sided Matt Lipka 431.00 Kerri Detweiler$1628.90

2 Almosta Stylish Cat Skyler Lawson 426.50 Anita Cox$1221.68

3 Goodtime Talkin Kevin Raber 424.01 Josie Driscoll$814.45

4 RKR Scoobiedootoo Samantha Andriola 418.00 Candice Hopkins$407.23

5 SJR Spooks Tess Martin Schwartz 415.50 Lazy 4 T Ranch
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6 GuninForSmokinChicks Martin Schwartz 413.00 Lindsay Sowell

7 Pearls Moonshine Joe Decker 260.50 Jeanette & Joe Decker

NRCHA NPBS: Bridle Spectacular Non Pro Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $3500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Bet Lucky 13 Allysn Light 434.50 Allysn Light$1879.50

2 Bet Hesa Honeybee Ashley Lembke 433.00 Ashley Lembke$1409.63

3 Prince Rey Jacob Partridge 431.50 Lauren Partridge$939.75

4 DB Strictly Business Desiree Hoyt 427.00 Desiree Hoyt$469.88

5 Shiney Lil Smarts Clark Weaver 426.50 Clark Weaver

6 Ranch Security Karen Phillips 422.50 Karen Phillips

7 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes 412.50 Lisa Sykes

NRCHA L1NPBS: Level 1 Nonpro Bridle Spec Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 9 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 DB Strictly Business Desiree Hoyt 427.00 Desiree Hoyt$1378.30

2 Stylish Vixen Kasey Snow 424.00 Kasey Snow$1033.72

3 Coyote Moonshine Wayne Kiel 416.00 Wayne Kiel$689.15

4 Metallic Blaze Haily Findeisen 414.50 Haily Findeisen$344.58

5 Tonto Rodriguez Taylor Wells 414.00 Taylor Wells

6 Shinee Hot Wheels Lisa Sykes 412.50 Lisa Sykes

7 A Little Peppy Rythm Richard Landes 409.50 Richard Landes

8 TPH Palefacegunolena Bethany Tyler 404.50 Bethany Tyler

9 Smokin Jonez Gabrielle Crawford 279.50 GC Quarter Horses

NRCHA OTRS: Two Rein Spectacular Open Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $2500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Foxie Rebel Alex Sigler 439.50 Ashley Kubik$1342.50

2 In With The Ladies Brandy Johnson 435.00 Lainey Krieger$1118.75

3 Sireyda Chet Martin 428.50 Kimberley Vandersluis$895.00

4 Ohh You Betcha Barry Spinweber 428.00 Greg Harris$671.25

5 High As The Colonel Samantha Andriola 421.00 Wren And Rose Farm Llc$447.50

6 RTR Judge This Metal Shane Campbell 413.00 Shelley Clapp

7 I Toad You So Rebecca Lipka 408.00 Robin Waite

8 Spoonful Of Nic Emily Hasty 391.50 Josh Hasty

9 ChairmanOfTheMitches Brandy Johnson 144.51 Grace Collis

10 Strattocaster Sterling Slemp 142.51 Michelle Young

NRCHA NPTRS: Non Pro Two Rein Spec Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Meoww Erin Gendreau 417.00 Erin Gendreau$805.50

2 JMP Long Nose Nate Jessica Martin 413.00 Jessica Martin$268.50

NRCHA NPBXS: Non Pro Boxing Spectacular Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $3500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Dixies Reybl Yell Erin Keys 435.00 Erin Keys$1969.00

2 Diamonds N Caicos Jill Flint 430.50 Jill Flint$1476.75

3 Timeforlightening Lisa Marie Bowman 427.00 Flying B Ranch$984.50

4 Ima Stylish Babe Dolores Cain 422.50 Dolores Cain$492.25

5 Like A Promise Kelly Kirby 409.50 Kelly Kirby

6 Desis Hot Dish Jordan Egan 409.00 Jordan Egan



Show #62825 (Frank Craighead; Bozo Rogers; Composite Go3; Composite Go4): NYRCHA Tres Osos Summer Spectacular (6/28/2025)

7 Yellowstone 518 Ariana Cerecedes 403.00 Ariana Cerecedes

8 Prince Tobicat Allegra Davis 391.00 Allegra Davis

NRCHA LNPBS: Ltd Non Pro Boxing Spec Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 15 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Shiney Lil Tick Tock Hannah Soifer 430.00 Wren And Rose Farm Llc$671.25

2 That Cowgirl Smarts Alanna Ryan 422.50 Alanna Ryan$559.38

3 Xtra Foolish Gun Molly Wagner 420.50 Molly Wagner$447.50

4 One Time At Bandkamp Sarah Canevari 416.50 Sarah Canevari$335.63

5 Smokinhottatertot Alexandra Morency 415.00 Alexandra Morency$223.75

6 Mr Uptown Cat Sarah Lawrence 413.50 Jed & Sarah Lawrence

7 Like A Promise Kelly Kirby 409.50 Kelly Kirby

8T Desis Hot Dish Jordan Egan 409.00 Jordan Egan

8T Gota Play Bluegrass Kaleigh Canfield 409.00 Kaleigh Canfield

10 Shiney Lil Smarts Molly Wagner 407.00 Clark Weaver

11 Quahadi Chief Anna Richards 406.50 Anna Richards

12 C R Mr Beans LeAnne Dyrbala 405.00 LeAnne Dyrbala

13 Yellowstone 518 Ariana Cerecedes 403.00 Ariana Cerecedes

14 Prince Tobicat Allegra Davis 391.00 Allegra Davis

15 Pats Smart Quixote Theresa Morris 249.00 Theresa Morris

NRCHA YCHS: Youth Cow Horse Spectacular Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $850.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Lil Whizkey Suprise Kendall Lebo 412.00 Kendall Lebo$581.75

2 Simply Blessed Josie Mansfield 411.00 Sami Vertz$349.05

3 Happy To CD Sun Josie Mansfield 404.00 William Swanner$232.70

4 CR Tuff N Smooth Gabrielle Crawford 402.50 GC Quarter Horses

5 Cougar Deere 316 Isabella Barber 401.00 Mary Jo Smith

6 Star Of Texata Jenna Mcbee 398.00 Jenna Mcbee

NRCHA YBXS: Youth Boxing Spectacular Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $550.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Shiney Lil Tick Tock Hannah Soifer 427.50 Wren And Rose Farm Llc$372.32

2 Shining Voodoo Child Francesca Messenger 422.00 Francesca Messenger$279.24

3 Shesshootinforgold Lillian Anthis 419.00 Lillian Anthis$186.16

4 Almosta Stylish Cat Tristan Cox 417.50 Anita Cox$93.08

5 Peeka Snow Bunny Martin Justick 410.50 Martin Justick

6 Yo Cat Do Dat McKenzie Meadows 405.00 Erin Keys

7 First Bets Down Brienna Anderson 388.00 Allyson Vandenherik

NRCHA OSS: Open Super Spec Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $1500.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 SunshineInMyPocket Jason Patrick 578.00 Sheerlund Farms LLC$945.00

2 Sassys Smooth Cat Chet Martin 571.50 Marie Fraser$787.50

3T Senor Shiney Cat Mark Sigler 569.50 Kinda Silly Farm LLC$551.25

3T Blu Boon Shining Jed Lawrence 569.50 Jed Lawrence$551.25

5 Timeforlightening Ben Bowman 568.00 Flying B Ranch$315.00

6 Tater Tot Caserole Jason Patrick 561.50 Sheerlund Farms LLC

7 One Time Up North Chet Martin 556.50 Up North Performance 

8 Goodtime Talkin Kevin Raber 556.00 Josie Driscoll
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9 Sunsets Barry Spinweber 555.50 Barry Spinweber

10 Colonel Short Stuff Shane Campbell 393.00 Kyle W Sanders

NRCHA NPSS: Non Pro Super Spec Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 3 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Bet Hesa Honeybee Ashley Lembke 580.50 Ashley Lembke$864.00

2 Shiney Lil Smarts Clark Weaver 557.50 Clark Weaver$576.00

3 Prince Rey Jacob Partridge 431.51 Lauren Partridge

NRCHA YAA: Youth All Around Go: C (Combined) - Shown: 3 (Added Money: $250.00)

Place Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 Lil Whizkey Suprise Kendall Lebo 551.50 Kendall Lebo$248.40

2 Star Of Texata Jenna Mcbee 536.50 Jenna Mcbee$165.60

3 Happy To CD Sun Josie Mansfield 404.01 William Swanner


